FILED Court of Appeals Division I State of Washington 5/23/2022 3:02 PM FILED SUPREME COURT STATE OF WASHINGTON 5/24/2022 BY ERIN L. LENNON CLERK

100852-0

No. 834193

SUPREME COURT

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

 $\label{eq:controller} Pamela~K.~Scott,~Petitioner\\ V\\ Louise~Love,~DOC,~Colin~Hayes,~et~al~Respondents$

PETITION FOR REVIEW

Pamela K. Scott Petitioner Filing *Pro-se*

131 McGeary Rd. Kelso, WA 98626 360-487-6950 pjfeever@gmail.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. Identity of Petitioners1
B. Court of Appeals Decisions1
C. Genuine Issues of Material Fact Presented for Review
No. 1 The decision of the Court of Appeals is in conflict with a published decision of the Court of Appeals
No. 2 The decision of the Court of Appeals is in conflict with a decision of the Supreme Court
No. 3 Petitioner's issue on judicial immunity presents a significant question of law
D. Statement of the Case
1. Procedural History
E. Arguments Why Review Should be Accepted15
REGARDING SECTION 1983 CIVIL RIGHTS ACTION AGAINST LOUISE LOVE18
2. REGARDING DOC LIABILITY FOR THE TORT OF FALSE IMPRISONMENT
3. REGARDING THE CCPAO AND DPA HAYES19
4. THE AMENDED JUDGMENT AND SENTENCE WAS ILLEGAL20
5. REGARDING THE JOINDER OF THE HONORABLE JUDGE DANIEL STAHNKE20
D. Conclusion
E. Appendix A-1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

Dress v. State Dept. of Corrections, 279 P.3d 875, 168 Wash. App.
319 (Ct. App. 2012)
In Matter of Sentence of Hilborn, 816 P. 2d 1247 - Wash: Court of
Appeals, 2nd Div. 1991
State v. Priest, 100 Wn.App. 471,476, 246 P.3d 121 (2011) (citing State v. Priest, 100 Wn.App. 451, 456, 24 997 P.2d 452 (2000)); State v.
Morales, 196 Wn.App. 106, 383 P.3d 539, rev. denied, 539 P.3d 539 (2016)20
State v. Petterson, 409 P.3d 187, 190 Wash. 2d 92 (2018)
State V. Fetterson, 409 F.5d 107, 190 Wash. 2d 92 (2010)
Federal Cases
Ashcroft v. Iqbal, 556 U.S. 662, 129 S. Ct. 1937, 173 L. Ed. 2d 868 (2009)14 <u>Haygood v. Younger</u> , 769 F.2d 1350, 1359 (9th Cir. 1985) (en banc)
Kalina v. Fletcher, 522 U.S. 118, 118 S. Ct. 502
Krupski v. Costa Crociere S. p. A., 560 U.S. 538 (2010)
Sample v. Diecks, 885 F2d 1099 (3d Cir. 1989)1
Sparling v. Daou, 411 F.3d 1006, 1013 (9th Cir. 2005), cert. denied,
126 S. Ct. 1335 (2006); Gompper v. VISX, Inc., 298 F.3d 893, 898
9th Cir. 2002). Cousins v. Lockyer, No. C 07-1165 SBA, 3 (N.D. Cal.
Oct. 31, 2007)
Constitutional Provisions
US Constitution and Const. art. I, & 3, 7, 9 and 1418 WA Article IV, Section 619
Statutes
42 U.S.C. § 19831'
RCW 4.92.090
RCW 9.94A.585(7)
RCW 9.94A.670(5)
1.C VV 3.3471.070(3)
Rules
Rule 15(c)(1)(C)17, 19, 2
CrR 7.8
